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was al o a Member of Public Accounts
Committee durjng 1950-55.

A vet.eren freedom fh;:hter and active social worker, he particip;ited in the
n on-coJperation movement and suffor-
ied rmprisonment several ~ during ibP ~ o  struggle.

He ~ . o participated in tbe relief work during natural calamities and devote!d himself to women's education and eradication of untouchbihty. He to·-;k ~ inteTest in Pan\!hayati ~

nd co-operation.

He pass d away last month at the ge of 80.

Shri Saran dha r Sinha was a Meml' of Constituent A ssemMy durins

19 6-50 and of the Fi st a n d Second Lok Sabha repr s n ting P a liPl.ttrn and Patna constituencie o! ~

respedtiveiy1 during 1952-fi2. Earlier
h e h ad been a Member of Bihar ~~

lati e A s mbly dut•it g ~ and was Parliamentary Sec1retary fo Eduation and RevC'nUP in hat state d uring 1936- 39. H e fonc'tioned <JS

Chairman/Mem ber of various Committ e a ppoin ed h,v ·he ta4-e Governmenrt.

A veteran freedom fighter, he suffered imprisonment several times during the non-c operation movement.

A renowned educationist, he was appointed Vice-Chancellor of Patna University and represented Indian Univct ilti s at the onference of t he Association ui the ~ of Commonwealth, New Zealand in 1950.

He passed away at Patna on 30

June. 1982 at the age of 81.

We deeply mourn the loss of these friends. I am sure the House will join me in conveying our condolences to the bereaved families.

The House may stand in silence for a short while to express its sorrow.

(The Members then stood in st.Len e for short while.)

MR. SPEAKER: Shri Ram Vilas

Fas wan.

S I N. K . SHEJWALKAR (Gwa·
lior): Rega.rding item No. 2 I may mention that the hon. Member Shri Hira-Vallabh Tripathi expired on 26th April. 1982 when the House was in session. Why wa.s the House not infonned earlier? The House adjourn ..
ed on 30th of April, 1982.

MR. SPEAKER: First of all we get confirmation and then do it. We satisfy ourselves first.

SHRI N. K. SHEJW AL KAR: Does it take three to five days!

DR. KRUPASINDHU BHOI (Sam ..
balpur): Qur:iStion No. 1 has been discussed so many times in this House.
H ali-an-hour discussion had also been there. How has this question been allowed b y the Secretariat?

MR. SPEAKER: This is my judgem ent. P1ease sit down.
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THE DEPUTY MINIST R  I THE
1\ INISTRY OF HEALTH D FAMI-
LY WELFARE (KUMARI KUMUD-
B E " 1\1. .TO HI: (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It has been reported by the All India Institute of Medical Sciences tha Dr. r. Venugopal, Associate Pro"' fessor had a fit on the 28th S0ptem-
brr 1981 and another sometime later, the ame daJ.

f c) Yes. Sir.

Cd) Dr. Gopina h i short-siglnl d. which is call d myopia in rn.edicaJ terms. Like an sho t sighted people
h wear.$ gle1 se. The Institute ha.
n information regarding his treatment for retinal detachm nt at Madras.

(e) and (f). As per tecords no such ot ~ is available with the Gov12rn-
1n n t or the Institute.
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2 0 I n rs

TH1E MINISTER OF HE L TH AND
FAMILY FARE (SHR'I B. SHAN·
KARANAND): Sir, at that time, when he had fits. th medicine was given, to which the hon. Member was referring, a ong with other medicine also.
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SHR! B. SHNKARANAND: Sir, if th apers are not available how can I an wer ihl!' Que tion? (Interruptions. )
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4
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SHRI B. S'fIANKARANAND: I annot a y Yes, or 1No'.

(Interruptions)

l have looked into the records and to my knowledge no record is missing.
I h::ive not found any reC'Ord missing.

: f1:rn' r:ft an:
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MR. SPEAKER: It is quite ex ..
plicit.

MR. SPEAKER': That is what he has said.
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~ err mt
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~'
MR. SPEAKER: No goLmal.

( o .~

MR SPEAKER: I have not allowed you. Mr. Ram Vilas, second question.
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(~  ~ ~ &f ~ ( ?
~ ~ ~ iftl1TD ~ ~ ~ 3TN
(1TI1 ~  ~ '  a 1f' ~ cg ~ ·ff ~
~~~(  - .

SHIU B. SHANKARANAND: Sir, this guestion bas been discussed in

~ Hou. e. I should saY, several tilnes on 25.3.82 on 1.4.82, on 15.4.82
and again on 15.4.8:2 in the form of an Uns arr d question on tb1e subject rela tin to these doctors. It bas been discussed so many times in this House that I do not know whether we should waste the tima of the House on this qu tion again and again. I ~

h•en full information about these dodors. I should tell the House and, 10pe, the OL se wi I agree v./th me
h · t Dr. Go]ir1::i h is oue of tlt.t· fam-
ut and well-known Heart Sw·geons a& d l am receiving r quests every
d ay from the public and the people hat they should be treated at the hands of Dr. Gopinath. 1£ omebody wears ~ it does not uisquali .;
him from being a doctor.

:ati 'mt'
~~. ~  197

~  ~

~~~ ( ~~(

CfJ ~ r.rr ' :CO"f ~ 110" / ~ ~

m-~ 1«f

PROF. K. K. TEWARY: It cannot
h allowed; it cannot 20 unchallenged.
Wbat is the meaning of his statement?
(Interruptions) What does be mean?

~ tf-;f m
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BHOI:

~ i a ycr sc'rlsi 'he issue. Thi particular matter bas be n discussed on .he floor {)i lbe House everal U:mes in the forru of Ques.t1on-An wer, as a Half-anMHour n·scussion and again, you have allowed it to a person who ts a layman: as far as the medicine and the doctors are con ..
cerned. Thi is degrading the prestige of ~ A IIMS. Thi· ma ter has been discuss rl threadtnre on the floor of the House and the hon. :\.ti mber is & laym n a far · ~ i ron-
c rf\ed.

I want to know fr om the hon i 'Ii:iister whether a diagnosis can be debated by a ]ayman or internationally reputed doctors and wh ther he is aware of the fact ... that he should not also answer in regard to a di gnosis on the floor of the House. . (Interruptions) This cannot be dt.bated in the House.

Another point is tha th l'ton.
Member has rais d the question n!
retinal detachment. I want to know ...

~ . SPEAKER: I want a question
j f there is any.

MR. SPEAKER: You ask your question.

u : J want
to know from the hon. Minister w -,._

ther in India r ·-Hnal detachment b cu rerl hu ndr d p r- c,ent sucessf ully ' in so many hospitals. After treatment for retinal detachment, there is no quesliern of any e.rro in thc-

eye. Myopia i not a barrier for a thoracic surieon nor retinal detaeh ..
m l is a b rrier. How are these thin discuss cf in the Parliament?
How can the Minister answer a oarti-
ut· r point?' .... (Interruptions) Internationally reputed doctors are b in&" malign d by ou people. Thi:s ca1mot be tolerated.

SHRI B. SHANKARANAND: ] agr e with the hon. Membe·r tbat reputed doct rs; personalit'es and their h alth hould no... b discuss d on the flocr of th louse in the sen ·e ...

s ·m RAM VILAS PASWA.N: Who
·11 d cid .. eith r you or be?

SHIU B. Hk KARANAND: I ~

im and again on the floor nl ouse hat this doctor ·s not ;)uf •

ring from · n.r 111 ability which will pre ent him from prac i sin;;.

gft ' t ct1W".fdt ! ~~

• anti :i ~ ~  2:

~~ ~~ ~
~~ ~(~ ~ ~
~ it?fr ~~ ifiT Cfillr . ~ arrr:ri
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~ ~  ~ ~  ~~ ~ ~  tr,Cfi

. ~ ~ '( lf-·f'cfim CH tj-iilT
\if'r.il" ~' ~ ~ anq- ~ ~ f.q ~
~  · Cfil c:rrP"ct«trrr ift'l· •f«l ~ ~
~ TOR q;1 ~ ?

~ ~ #'?ft ~ ~ ~ ( ~
"ij" (I

. SPEAKER: This does not l:Oncern his p rsonality. It is a questiun in pursuance o.f tbe earlier one. ~

is why I had to allow.

~ '  Cfil ~  Cf,f ~ ~
Cl

~~~

~~~  ~~
~~~ ~~  ~

~ ~~ I

MR SPEAKER: rt does not concern the indi vi.dual. It is concerning ether pati nt .

SERI B. SHANKARANAND: I
wrote back to the Lok Sabha ~

ariat that this question should not be allowed and I have 2"iven the reasons also.

Pak Proposal on No-War-Pact

*2. SHRI VIRDHI CHANDER
JAIN:

SERI DIGAMBER SINGH:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pakistan proposed new o ~ between Indian:ld
Pakistan;

(b) what is the reaction of ~

Go rnmt nt ot I <lia Lrw do; and

~ c) outcome of discussions held on the subject in recent weeks between the representatives of India and Pakistan?

T IE • II 1 TER OF XTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SIIRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): a) to (c). Pc.ikistan has given us a d aft o · an. agreeme ~ on nona ·r ssiun ou 1 ·t June 1082. We ar exammmg Pakistan's draft and will
, ·onvey our reaction in due course.
Discussions will continue during For ign Secrelary's 1i.sit to Paki tan in Au us.
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